

MACT 706/24
Satwanti Vs. Sagar & Anr.

10.09.2024

Fresh claim petition has been received from Facilitation Centre, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: **None** for claimants.

Application **under section 166 & 140 M.V. Act** seeking compensation for death of Gaurav in motor vehicle accident has been filed along with copy of (i) FIR No. 152/24 PS Murthal, Sonipat; (ii) postmortem report of deceased; (iii) DL of R1/Sagar AND (iv) RC of alleged motorcycle No. HR-42H-6287 registered in the name of R2/Jitender.

Issue notice of petition to R1/(driver) and R2/(owner) on filing PF, RC/courier and through all permissible modes returnable on 19.11.2024.

Steps be taken within a week.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat Branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/10.09.2024