

19.11.2024

Present: Advocate Sh. Surender Pal along with claimant.
Advocate Sh. Yash Bhardwaj for R1/Sagar (Driver).

Notice has been issued to R1 and R2 but report has not been received.

Memo of appearance on behalf of R1 is taken on record.

Adjournment is sought for filing reply on behalf of driver.

Be filed with advance copy to injured/counsel.

Issue fresh notice to R2 (Owner) on PF, RC/courier and through all permissible modes returnable on 03.02.2025.

Steps be taken within a week.

Claimant is also directed to file final Report/DAR in FIR No.152/2024 under section 279/338/304A IPC PS Murthal, District-Sonepath, Haryana.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/19.11.2024