

03.02.2025

At 11:25 am

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Yashveer Singh Kadiyan for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Jitesh Talwani for R1/Sagar (driver) and R2/Jitender (owner) has joined through VC.

Ld. Counsel for respondents requests for directing claimants/counsel to supply legible copy of application and annexures.

Be supplied against receiving.

Reply of R1 and R2 be filed with advance copy to claimants/counsel.

Put up on 07.04.2025 for settlement of issues and further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.02.2025