

03.07.2025

At 10:25 am

Present: None for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Hitesh Talwani for R1 and R2 has
joined through VC

It is submitted that legible copy/e-copy of
application and annexures has not been supplied by claimants.

Issue notice to claimants/counsel returnable on
18.09.2025.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.07.2025

At 11:13 am

Advocate Sh. Yashveer Kadiyan for mother/LR of Late
Gaurav.

Affidavit affirming complete set of petition & annexures
supplied to opposite counsel is taken on record.

He has been informed next date on 18.09.2025.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.07.2025