

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Yashveer Singh, Id. Counsel for claimant.
Sh. Jitesh Talwani, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 has
joined through VC.

Ld. Counsel for claimant has filed chargesheet.

Following issues are settled on the basis of
pleadings:

1. *Whether the offending vehicle was involved in the accident or not?OPP*
2. *If the issue no. 1 goes in favour of petitioner, whether there was any rashness or negligence on the part of driver of the offending vehicle?OPP*
3. *If issue No.1 & 2 are decided in affirmative, then what will constitute just compensation payable to injured and by whom?OPP*
4. *Relief.*

Both the sides are directed to file their evidence affidavit at the earliest with advance copy to each other.

List for PE on 16.02.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.12.2025